

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1421 OF 2020

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Assi.registrar Co-op. Soc. Ulhasnagar And..RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13005 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies,.RESPONDENT
Ulhasnagar Taluka, And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies,.RESPONDENT
Ulhasnagar Taluka, And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4574 OF 2023

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER
V/S
The Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies,,RESPONDENT
Ulhasnagar Taluka, And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4680 OF 2023

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER
V/S
The Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15331 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER
V/S
The Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies,,RESPONDENT
Ulhasnagar Taluka, And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 2736 OF 2020

Shri. Sunny Bhagwandas MalkaniPETITIONER
V/S
The Asstt. Registrar, Co-operative Societies,RESPONDENT
Ulhasnagar Taluka And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14072 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam Bhatia

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies....RESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr. Surel S. Shah, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Parajit S. Sahane, Mr. Chaitanya Nikte for the Petitioner in WP/1421/2020.

Ms. Minal Chandnani A/W Mr. Rajesh Ranglani for the Petitioner in WP(st)/2736/2020 & for the Respondent No. 4 in WP/1421/2020.

Smt. Neha Bhide, GP A/W Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the Respondent No. 1 / State.

Mr. Drupad S. Patil A/W Mr. Mustafa Shamim, Mr. Shivraj patane, Mr. Aditya Joshi for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Monish Bhatia for the Respondent No. 5 & 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)